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What is your gender?

Response percent

Response Count

Total responses

Female 72% 401
Male 28% 154
555
What is your age? Response percent Response count Total responses

18-25 5.2% 29

26-40 19.5% 108
41-56 30% 165
56-65 29% 161
65 + 16.5 92

3. Do you currently have health insurance?

Response percent

Response count

Blue Cross 30.5% 151
TennCare 3.4% 17
Medicare 17.4% 86
Cigna 30% 148
Aetna 4% 2
Other 18.2% 90

Where do you/your family go when sick?

Response percent

Response count

Physician 75% 404
Health Dept. 3.9% 21
ANP or PA 17% 92
ER 1.5% 8
Other 2.8 15

If no primary care provider, why?

Response percent

Response count

No health ins. 50% 41
Transportation 1.2% 1
Work schedule 6.1% 5
Cost 17.3% 9
Ins not accepted 1.2% 1
Childcare issues 0 0
Clinic hours 6.1% 5
Other 18.3% 4

555

Total responses

494

Total responses

540

Total responses

82



Comments: Where do you go when you are sick? Urgent care— | go to my knees—varies

Comments: If you do not have a primary care provider, why? NA—haven’t gotten around to finding one—just relocated—God is

my Healer! - hardly ever sick—rarely sick, do go to OB/GYN—I just moved here and haven’t been to a doctor in years—do not get

sick, maybe once in 20 years just a cold—can’t choose the physician | wans as primary

6. What do you see are the most important health issues in Henry County?

Obesity = 191 respondents
Cancer = 88 respondents

Drug use = 66 respondents

Heart disease = 60 respondents
Tobacco = 31 respondents
Diabetes = 19 respondents

High blood pressure = 15 respondents
Teen pregnancy = 15 respondents
Mental health = 10 respondents
Stroke = 7 respondents

Abuse = 6 respondents

Suicide = 5 respondents

Vehicle accidents =1 respondents

7. How long has it been since you had the following screening?

Within the last year 3 years 5 years
Pap test 229 75 57
Mammogram 213 66 31
Prostate 73 16 15
Cholesterol 392 56 31
Blood pressure 475 27 10
Glucose 410 52 23
Skin cancer 122 38 43
Colonoscopy 64 70 48
| exercise? not at all < once a week 1-2 times a week
17% 21% 22%

never or n/a
138

194

315

65

26

44

321

270

3-4 times a week

18%

total respondents
499
504
419
544
538
529
524

522

5+ times a week
10.7%

548 respondents



8. If you don’t exercise, why?
No time disability no place can't afford not interested other total

30.5% 8.3% 7.9% 4.5% 17.6% 27.4% 317 responses

Reasons for not exercising. Depression-laziness—sick—child care—procrastination—motivation—on my feet all day very tired—
chemo recovery—God told me “Exercise masks a disobedient heart.” He also has shown me how | use exercise as a license to eat
more. Before that, | was obsessive about exercise and | believe that is why God revealed to me the motive of my exercise habits.—
lazy—job requires lots of physical activity—back problems, sometimes | walk—multiple surgeries but plan to get back to it—don’t
feel like it—arthritis—don’t choose to do so—I’'m pretty healthy and just haven’t taken time

9. YES NO RESPONSES
Do you drink alcohol? 31.8% 68% 534
Ever driven while drinking? 28.3% 72% 536
Seat belt wearers? 94% .05% 537
Drive and text? 24% 75% 537
Helmet with bikes? 58.5% 41.4% 403
Fast food twice or more a week? 44.1% 56% 532
Annual flu shot? 66.5% 33.4% 541
Tobacco use? 17.2% 83% 523

10. How would you rate your general health?

Response percent Response count Total
Excellent 7% 43
Very good 28% 151
Good 46% 248
Fair 18% 95
Poor 0 5

542



